
8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Knaben  (44) 1.2 km  0 Hm   17 P
1(68) 2(56) 3(67) 4(77) 5(47) 6(46) 7(45) 8(51) 9(43) 10(42) 11(36) 12(55) 13(33) 14(32)

15(48) 16(49) 17(80) Z

1 Noah Eugster 9:38 0:25 0:37 1:14 1:47 1:57 2:32 3:18 4:30 4:44 5:30 6:13 6:40 7:08 7:34
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:25 0:12 0:37 0:33 0:10 0:35 0:46 1:12 0:14 0:46 0:43 0:27 0:28 0:26

9:02 9:13 9:30 9:38
1:28 0:11 0:17 0:08

2 Luca Huber 9:43 0:25 0:39 1:16 1:51 2:00 2:35 3:21 4:38 4:51 5:42 6:22 6:49 7:13 7:41
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:25 0:14 0:37 0:35 0:09 0:35 0:46 1:17 0:13 0:51 0:40 0:27 0:24 0:28

9:09 9:21 9:35 9:43 4:03 8:06
1:28 0:12 0:14 0:08 *44 *31

3 Urs Rempfler 10:50 0:24 1:11 1:54 2:31 2:49 3:29 4:11 5:16 5:31 6:56 7:40 8:06 8:43 9:06
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:24 0:47 0:43 0:37 0:18 0:40 0:42 1:05 0:15 1:25 0:44 0:26 0:37 0:23

9:58 10:17 10:40 10:50
0:52 0:19 0:23 0:10

4 Patrik Fässler 12:46 0:35 1:19 2:07 2:47 3:01 3:54 4:44 6:03 6:18 7:07 7:49 8:11 9:16 9:43
Hofwies - Hauri 0:35 0:44 0:48 0:40 0:14 0:53 0:50 1:19 0:15 0:49 0:42 0:22 1:05 0:27

11:37 12:05 12:38 12:46
1:54 0:28 0:33 0:08

5 Remo Schiegg 13:08 0:43 0:57 1:48 2:26 2:44 3:32 4:39 6:36 6:56 8:03 8:57 9:32 10:28 10:58
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:43 0:14 0:51 0:38 0:18 0:48 1:07 1:57 0:20 1:07 0:54 0:35 0:56 0:30

12:15 12:36 12:56 13:08
1:17 0:21 0:20 0:12

6 Nicolas Pracht 15:20 0:21 0:32 1:00 1:38 1:50 2:23 3:01 6:54 7:09 10:18 10:50 11:11 12:51 13:11
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:21 0:11 0:28 0:38 0:12 0:33 0:38 3:53 0:15 3:09 0:32 0:21 1:40 0:20

14:16 14:37 14:59 15:20
1:05 0:21 0:22 0:21

7 Thomas Neff 16:02 0:27 0:39 1:29 2:12 2:23 3:08 5:06 7:59 8:14 9:28 10:08 10:34 11:34 12:32
Hofwies - Hauri 0:27 0:12 0:50 0:43 0:11 0:45 1:58 2:53 0:15 1:14 0:40 0:26 1:00 0:58

14:53 15:10 15:53 16:02
2:21 0:17 0:43 0:09

8 Thomas Tanner 16:15 0:29 0:49 1:43 2:27 2:37 3:14 4:14 5:35 5:51 6:58 9:05 10:08 11:42 12:55
Bühler 0:29 0:20 0:54 0:44 0:10 0:37 1:00 1:21 0:16 1:07 2:07 1:03 1:34 1:13

14:19 14:32 16:03 16:15
1:24 0:13 1:31 0:12

9 Reto Fritsche 17:12 0:45 3:55 4:24 4:58 5:24 5:53 6:47 7:58 8:12 8:56 9:44 10:19 11:24 12:30
Gringel - Köppel 0:45 3:10 0:29 0:34 0:26 0:29 0:54 1:11 0:14 0:44 0:48 0:35 1:05 1:06

16:04 16:31 17:00 17:12 14:36
3:34 0:27 0:29 0:12 *33

10 Silvio Koller 17:47 1:33 1:46 2:27 3:07 3:28 4:04 4:52 9:27 9:45 10:42 11:48 12:23 13:02 13:55
Meistersrüte - Albisser 1:33 0:13 0:41 0:40 0:21 0:36 0:48 4:35 0:18 0:57 1:06 0:35 0:39 0:53

15:58 16:30 17:31 17:47
2:03 0:32 1:01 0:16

11 Stephan Wyss 17:57 0:25 1:01 2:23 3:06 3:28 4:17 5:19 6:39 7:00 8:10 8:53 11:14 12:33 15:07
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:25 0:36 1:22 0:43 0:22 0:49 1:02 1:20 0:21 1:10 0:43 2:21 1:19 2:34

17:01 17:26 17:46 17:57
1:54 0:25 0:20 0:11

12 Aron Schmid 18:29 0:26 1:56 2:36 3:30 3:51 4:28 6:07 7:48 8:08 10:12 11:04 11:37 13:49 15:52
Hofwies - Hauri 0:26 1:30 0:40 0:54 0:21 0:37 1:39 1:41 0:20 2:04 0:52 0:33 2:12 2:03

17:12 17:44 18:16 18:29
1:20 0:32 0:32 0:13

13 Luka Dzanan 18:31 1:17 1:30 2:28 3:07 3:23 5:32 6:17 11:14 11:28 12:17 13:08 13:53 16:10 16:30
Gringel - Köppel 1:17 0:13 0:58 0:39 0:16 2:09 0:45 4:57 0:14 0:49 0:51 0:45 2:17 0:20

17:32 17:51 18:19 18:31 4:51 6:52
1:02 0:19 0:28 0:12 *73 *49

14 Silvan Isenring 18:37 1:47 2:23 3:21 3:57 4:20 4:59 5:46 10:20 10:38 11:35 12:30 13:11 13:54 14:47
Meistersrüte - Albisser 1:47 0:36 0:58 0:36 0:23 0:39 0:47 4:34 0:18 0:57 0:55 0:41 0:43 0:53

16:46 17:19 18:21 18:37
1:59 0:33 1:02 0:16

15 Loris Zeller 18:49 0:22 0:34 1:42 2:17 2:29 3:25 7:43 11:59 12:22 13:12 14:06 14:54 15:57 16:43
Gringel - Köppel 0:22 0:12 1:08 0:35 0:12 0:56 4:18 4:16 0:23 0:50 0:54 0:48 1:03 0:46

17:50 18:24 18:41 18:49
1:07 0:34 0:17 0:08

16 Silvio Koster 18:54 0:23 0:38 2:03 2:45 3:09 4:32 6:31 8:17 10:13 11:05 11:53 13:28 15:29 16:06
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:23 0:15 1:25 0:42 0:24 1:23 1:59 1:46 1:56 0:52 0:48 1:35 2:01 0:37

16:52 18:22 18:44 18:54
0:46 1:30 0:22 0:10

17 Levi Fritsche 19:15 1:50 2:07 3:09 3:51 4:04 6:16 7:03 12:00 12:13 13:00 13:48 14:36 16:54 17:14
Gringel - Köppel 1:50 0:17 1:02 0:42 0:13 2:12 0:47 4:57 0:13 0:47 0:48 0:48 2:18 0:20

18:22 18:34 19:03 19:15 5:32 7:37
1:08 0:12 0:29 0:12 *73 *49

18 Mirko Djuric 19:19 1:23 1:47 3:44 4:17 4:53 5:33 6:40 8:01 8:19 9:29 10:16 12:31 13:52 16:20
Gringel - Güntensperger 1:23 0:24 1:57 0:33 0:36 0:40 1:07 1:21 0:18 1:10 0:47 2:15 1:21 2:28

18:19 18:44 19:07 19:19
1:59 0:25 0:23 0:12

19 Dwayne Zehnder 19:40 0:37 1:00 2:23 3:01 3:21 4:08 8:17 12:45 13:07 14:01 14:53 15:24 16:41 17:31
Gringel - Köppel 0:37 0:23 1:23 0:38 0:20 0:47 4:09 4:28 0:22 0:54 0:52 0:31 1:17 0:50

18:39 19:14 19:30 19:40
1:08 0:35 0:16 0:10

20 Andi Iseni 20:04 0:45 1:03 2:06 2:48 3:05 5:06 5:55 10:48 11:05 11:59 12:49 14:13 15:38 16:34
Gringel - Köppel 0:45 0:18 1:03 0:42 0:17 2:01 0:49 4:53 0:17 0:54 0:50 1:24 1:25 0:56

19:07 19:29 19:51 20:04 6:31
2:33 0:22 0:22 0:13 *49



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 2 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Knaben  (44) 1.2 km  0 Hm   17 P (Forts.)

1(68) 2(56) 3(67) 4(77) 5(47) 6(46) 7(45) 8(51) 9(43) 10(42) 11(36) 12(55) 13(33) 14(32)
15(48) 16(49) 17(80) Z

21 Kevin Graf 21:12 0:49 1:37 2:29 3:01 3:20 4:42 5:32 7:58 8:32 12:34 13:21 15:31 16:11 19:12
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:49 0:48 0:52 0:32 0:19 1:22 0:50 2:26 0:34 4:02 0:47 2:10 0:40 3:01

20:09 20:31 21:02 21:12
0:57 0:22 0:31 0:10

22 Ramon Zellweger 21:25 1:59 2:10 2:56 3:46 4:13 4:47 7:13 11:52 12:08 12:59 13:35 14:15 15:34 17:43
Hofwies - Hauri 1:59 0:11 0:46 0:50 0:27 0:34 2:26 4:39 0:16 0:51 0:36 0:40 1:19 2:09

19:35 20:55 21:17 21:25 0:38
1:52 1:20 0:22 0:08 *56

23 Luca Zollinger 21:35 0:26 0:40 3:01 3:42 3:55 6:37 7:39 11:31 12:10 13:04 14:02 14:38 15:19 17:24
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:26 0:14 2:21 0:41 0:13 2:42 1:02 3:52 0:39 0:54 0:58 0:36 0:41 2:05

20:32 20:47 21:25 21:35
3:08 0:15 0:38 0:10

24 Paul Baldwin 22:12 1:05 1:17 3:44 4:20 4:31 7:20 8:16 12:09 12:48 13:52 14:33 15:11 16:20 17:56
Gringel - Güntensperger 1:05 0:12 2:27 0:36 0:11 2:49 0:56 3:53 0:39 1:04 0:41 0:38 1:09 1:36

21:07 21:22 22:03 22:12
3:11 0:15 0:41 0:09

25 Silvio Inauen 22:45 1:00 1:14 2:04 3:03 3:22 4:35 6:13 10:05 10:32 11:58 13:33 14:07 17:09 18:32
Gringel - Breitenmoser 1:00 0:14 0:50 0:59 0:19 1:13 1:38 3:52 0:27 1:26 1:35 0:34 3:02 1:23

20:53 21:16 22:36 22:45
2:21 0:23 1:20 0:09

26 Marc Burri 23:29 0:25 0:44 1:39 2:15 2:27 4:02 5:13 10:13 10:51 14:50 15:39 17:47 18:30 21:32
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:25 0:19 0:55 0:36 0:12 1:35 1:11 5:00 0:38 3:59 0:49 2:08 0:43 3:02

22:28 22:50 23:21 23:29
0:56 0:22 0:31 0:08

27 Donat Kastrati 24:12 3:59 4:18 5:50 6:24 6:43 7:35 11:59 16:15 16:36 18:06 18:52 20:16 21:35 22:15
Gringel - Güntensperger 3:59 0:19 1:32 0:34 0:19 0:52 4:24 4:16 0:21 1:30 0:46 1:24 1:19 0:40

23:10 23:31 23:57 24:12
0:55 0:21 0:26 0:15

28 Lukas Etter 26:14 1:24 2:36 3:45 4:22 4:43 5:55 7:19 11:52 14:44 17:06 17:48 18:49 19:48 20:43
Gringel - Güntensperger 1:24 1:12 1:09 0:37 0:21 1:12 1:24 4:33 2:52 2:22 0:42 1:01 0:59 0:55

24:42 25:24 26:03 26:14
3:59 0:42 0:39 0:11

29 Lars Dörig 26:23 0:24 0:41 1:53 2:40 2:58 3:48 7:02 14:40 14:57 16:47 17:25 17:52 18:43 22:27
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:24 0:17 1:12 0:47 0:18 0:50 3:14 7:38 0:17 1:50 0:38 0:27 0:51 3:44

24:34 24:50 26:14 26:23
2:07 0:16 1:24 0:09

30 Stefan Tanner 29:01 0:24 0:35 1:39 2:11 7:29 9:48 11:08 14:54 15:21 24:47 25:21 25:59 26:50 27:14
Bühler 0:24 0:11 1:04 0:32 5:18 2:19 1:20 3:46 0:27 9:26 0:34 0:38 0:51 0:24

28:15 28:32 28:49 29:01
1:01 0:17 0:17 0:12

31 Simon Sutter 32:19 0:32 2:21 2:59 3:39 4:04 9:29 11:30 18:04 18:35 28:10 28:47 29:26 30:10 30:37
Hofwies - Hauri 0:32 1:49 0:38 0:40 0:25 5:25 2:01 6:34 0:31 9:35 0:37 0:39 0:44 0:27

31:37 31:53 32:11 32:19
1:00 0:16 0:18 0:08

32 Silvano Maselli 32:36 0:26 2:25 3:51 4:28 4:46 5:23 8:09 16:27 24:30 25:58 27:10 27:54 28:41 29:33
Gringel - Köppel 0:26 1:59 1:26 0:37 0:18 0:37 2:46 8:18 8:03 1:28 1:12 0:44 0:47 0:52

31:58 32:10 32:24 32:36
2:25 0:12 0:14 0:12

33 Ernad Alic 32:38 0:25 0:41 1:43 2:21 2:37 3:33 6:21 22:00 22:16 23:16 24:13 24:45 25:55 29:58
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:25 0:16 1:02 0:38 0:16 0:56 2:48 15:39 0:16 1:00 0:57 0:32 1:10 4:03

31:41 32:09 32:26 32:38
1:43 0:28 0:17 0:12

34 Christoph Breitenmoser 33:17 3:02 3:15 4:01 4:34 5:04 6:11 8:45 17:04 25:11 26:39 27:50 28:31 29:21 30:13
Gringel - Köppel 3:02 0:13 0:46 0:33 0:30 1:07 2:34 8:19 8:07 1:28 1:11 0:41 0:50 0:52

32:35 32:50 33:07 33:17 2:42
2:22 0:15 0:17 0:10 *56

35 Loris Neff 33:58 2:10 3:53 4:34 5:13 5:36 11:00 13:10 19:44 20:10 29:45 30:32 31:01 31:50 32:12
Hofwies - Hauri 2:10 1:43 0:41 0:39 0:23 5:24 2:10 6:34 0:26 9:35 0:47 0:29 0:49 0:22

33:15 33:31 33:49 33:58
1:03 0:16 0:18 0:09

36 Alem Alic 34:22 0:39 0:57 1:48 2:31 2:53 4:09 6:52 22:26 22:46 23:53 24:50 25:22 26:34 30:37
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:39 0:18 0:51 0:43 0:22 1:16 2:43 15:34 0:20 1:07 0:57 0:32 1:12 4:03

32:23 32:45 34:13 34:22
1:46 0:22 1:28 0:09

37 Lukas Hautle 35:03 0:53 4:37 5:35 6:19 6:47 12:12 14:11 20:45 21:15 31:22 31:56 32:17 32:53 33:23
Hofwies - Hauri 0:53 3:44 0:58 0:44 0:28 5:25 1:59 6:34 0:30 10:07 0:34 0:21 0:36 0:30

34:19 34:35 34:54 35:03 29:04
0:56 0:16 0:19 0:09 *36

38 Rouven Zeller 36:27 4:10 4:44 5:50 7:04 7:29 8:49 11:50 21:46 24:03 26:07 29:34 30:26 31:50 33:02
Gringel - Köppel 4:10 0:34 1:06 1:14 0:25 1:20 3:01 9:56 2:17 2:04 3:27 0:52 1:24 1:12

35:21 35:46 36:17 36:27
2:19 0:25 0:31 0:10

39 Lirim Kelmendi 37:13 4:58 5:32 6:38 7:51 8:21 9:35 12:41 22:32 24:50 26:53 30:21 31:14 32:27 33:30
Gringel - Köppel 4:58 0:34 1:06 1:13 0:30 1:14 3:06 9:51 2:18 2:03 3:28 0:53 1:13 1:03

35:35 36:08 37:02 37:13
2:05 0:33 0:54 0:11



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 3 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Knaben  (44) 1.2 km  0 Hm   17 P (Forts.)

1(68) 2(56) 3(67) 4(77) 5(47) 6(46) 7(45) 8(51) 9(43) 10(42) 11(36) 12(55) 13(33) 14(32)
15(48) 16(49) 17(80) Z

Fabian Inauen Fehlst ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 11:26 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Gringel - Güntensperger 11:26

----- ----- 13:35 13:44 0:19 0:57 1:31 3:14 3:38 4:06 5:35 5:57 6:24
2:09 0:09 *31 *32 *33 *34 *63 *55 *36 *37 *61

7:02 7:49 9:45 10:54 12:50 13:12
*53 *42 *43 *44 *73 *72

Manuel Koller Fehlst 1:18 1:44 3:07 3:54 4:20 6:46 7:53 21:41 30:06 35:35 36:24 37:45 41:24 41:53
Gringel - Breitenmoser 1:18 0:26 1:23 0:47 0:26 2:26 1:07 13:48 8:25 5:29 0:49 1:21 3:39 0:29

----- ----- 44:48 44:59
2:55 0:11

Kemal Buljubasic Fehlst 0:49 2:04 2:58 3:49 4:09 ----- 6:33 8:12 8:31 10:12 13:39 14:32 15:58 16:55
Hofwies - Hauri 0:49 1:15 0:54 0:51 0:20 2:24 1:39 0:19 1:41 3:27 0:53 1:26 0:57

18:55 19:28 20:21 20:35 20:24
2:00 0:33 0:53 0:14 *80

Roman Inauen Fehlst 0:23 0:38 1:19 1:54 2:04 ----- 4:26 5:59 6:14 7:48 8:38 9:03 9:46 10:20
Hofwies - Hauri 0:23 0:15 0:41 0:35 0:10 2:22 1:33 0:15 1:34 0:50 0:25 0:43 0:34

11:05 11:25 11:44 11:54 3:39
0:45 0:20 0:19 0:10 *73

Nudem Incesu Fehlst 3:16 4:57 5:32 6:42 6:52 7:52 ----- 10:52 11:11 13:51 17:23 17:59 19:13 23:15
Hofwies - Hauri 3:16 1:41 0:35 1:10 0:10 1:00 3:00 0:19 2:40 3:32 0:36 1:14 4:02

24:51 ----- ----- 26:10
1:36 1:19



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 4 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Mädchen  (44) 1.0 km  0 Hm   17 P
1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(63) 6(55) 7(36) 8(37) 9(61) 10(53) 11(42) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)

15(73) 16(72) 17(80) Z

1 Lea Rohner 11:22 0:17 0:47 1:10 1:49 2:09 2:30 3:02 3:22 3:42 4:23 5:09 6:50 8:52 9:26
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:17 0:30 0:23 0:39 0:20 0:21 0:32 0:20 0:20 0:41 0:46 1:41 2:02 0:34

10:02 10:48 11:10 11:22
0:36 0:46 0:22 0:12

2 Larissa Signer 11:39 0:13 0:38 0:58 1:43 2:13 2:45 3:38 4:05 4:34 5:13 6:30 7:40 8:58 9:52
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:13 0:25 0:20 0:45 0:30 0:32 0:53 0:27 0:29 0:39 1:17 1:10 1:18 0:54

10:44 11:07 11:29 11:39
0:52 0:23 0:22 0:10

3 Samira Neff 12:05 0:16 1:06 1:38 2:19 3:11 3:47 4:18 4:37 5:03 5:57 6:29 8:32 9:36 10:09
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:16 0:50 0:32 0:41 0:52 0:36 0:31 0:19 0:26 0:54 0:32 2:03 1:04 0:33

11:16 11:32 11:54 12:05
1:07 0:16 0:22 0:11

4 Valeria Kopp 13:20 0:15 2:22 2:56 3:32 4:30 5:08 5:37 5:57 6:23 7:23 7:49 9:50 10:56 11:29
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:15 2:07 0:34 0:36 0:58 0:38 0:29 0:20 0:26 1:00 0:26 2:01 1:06 0:33

12:32 12:47 13:10 13:20
1:03 0:15 0:23 0:10

5 Ramona Speck 13:31 0:24 2:35 3:13 3:54 4:44 5:21 5:49 6:10 6:37 7:21 7:59 10:00 11:01 11:39
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:24 2:11 0:38 0:41 0:50 0:37 0:28 0:21 0:27 0:44 0:38 2:01 1:01 0:38

12:34 12:59 13:22 13:31
0:55 0:25 0:23 0:09

6 Chiara Brülisauer 13:45 0:19 1:00 1:34 3:18 3:35 4:10 5:18 5:53 6:23 6:59 7:58 9:44 10:58 11:29
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:19 0:41 0:34 1:44 0:17 0:35 1:08 0:35 0:30 0:36 0:59 1:46 1:14 0:31

12:37 13:11 13:34 13:45
1:08 0:34 0:23 0:11

6 Lea Inauen 13:45 0:15 0:35 0:59 1:59 2:50 3:44 4:14 4:55 5:16 6:01 7:01 7:47 10:25 11:18
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:15 0:20 0:24 1:00 0:51 0:54 0:30 0:41 0:21 0:45 1:00 0:46 2:38 0:53

12:48 13:07 13:24 13:45
1:30 0:19 0:17 0:21

8 Sabrina Fuster 13:55 0:18 0:47 1:20 1:54 2:19 2:47 3:27 3:58 4:37 5:11 6:11 7:09 8:50 11:05
Hofwies - Hauri 0:18 0:29 0:33 0:34 0:25 0:28 0:40 0:31 0:39 0:34 1:00 0:58 1:41 2:15

12:34 13:14 13:38 13:55
1:29 0:40 0:24 0:17

9 Svenja Mösler 14:19 0:30 1:28 2:02 3:47 4:10 4:44 5:50 6:24 6:53 7:34 8:29 9:54 11:26 11:55
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:30 0:58 0:34 1:45 0:23 0:34 1:06 0:34 0:29 0:41 0:55 1:25 1:32 0:29

13:00 13:49 14:08 14:19
1:05 0:49 0:19 0:11

10 Marianne Dähler 14:32 0:15 1:47 2:29 3:07 3:30 4:04 4:53 5:27 5:49 6:33 7:29 9:38 10:47 12:10
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:15 1:32 0:42 0:38 0:23 0:34 0:49 0:34 0:22 0:44 0:56 2:09 1:09 1:23

12:52 13:39 14:19 14:32
0:42 0:47 0:40 0:13

11 Tatiana Legrottaglie 14:47 0:16 0:58 1:23 3:18 3:32 4:17 4:48 5:11 5:44 6:28 7:24 8:14 10:50 12:40
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:16 0:42 0:25 1:55 0:14 0:45 0:31 0:23 0:33 0:44 0:56 0:50 2:36 1:50

13:25 14:15 14:37 14:47
0:45 0:50 0:22 0:10

12 Flurina Premerlani 14:56 0:24 1:54 2:19 2:52 3:11 3:35 4:25 4:54 5:29 6:13 7:50 9:13 10:52 11:37
Gringel - Köppel 0:24 1:30 0:25 0:33 0:19 0:24 0:50 0:29 0:35 0:44 1:37 1:23 1:39 0:45

13:23 14:20 14:43 14:56
1:46 0:57 0:23 0:13

13 Merisa Barucic 15:20 0:22 2:15 2:47 3:17 3:46 4:16 4:53 5:22 6:01 6:39 7:38 8:37 10:18 12:32
Hofwies - Hauri 0:22 1:53 0:32 0:30 0:29 0:30 0:37 0:29 0:39 0:38 0:59 0:59 1:41 2:14

14:01 14:42 15:04 15:20
1:29 0:41 0:22 0:16

14 Mae Fässler 15:26 0:26 1:26 2:04 2:40 3:02 3:31 4:08 4:32 5:05 5:56 6:32 9:15 11:28 12:17
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:26 1:00 0:38 0:36 0:22 0:29 0:37 0:24 0:33 0:51 0:36 2:43 2:13 0:49

13:13 15:03 15:15 15:26 9:41
0:56 1:50 0:12 0:11 *51

15 Corina Ramseier 15:39 2:09 2:36 3:16 4:08 4:29 5:14 5:38 6:07 6:36 7:19 8:16 9:05 11:40 13:29
Gringel - Breitenmoser 2:09 0:27 0:40 0:52 0:21 0:45 0:24 0:29 0:29 0:43 0:57 0:49 2:35 1:49

14:17 14:43 15:29 15:39
0:48 0:26 0:46 0:10

16 Gloria Koller 15:48 0:24 1:13 1:38 2:40 2:58 3:25 3:58 4:19 5:05 5:47 7:52 9:35 10:46 11:16
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:24 0:49 0:25 1:02 0:18 0:27 0:33 0:21 0:46 0:42 2:05 1:43 1:11 0:30

12:33 14:31 15:39 15:48
1:17 1:58 1:08 0:09

17 Astrid Hautle 17:00 0:21 0:57 1:26 1:57 2:15 2:55 3:37 4:16 4:43 5:37 9:58 11:10 12:37 14:57
Gringel - Köppel 0:21 0:36 0:29 0:31 0:18 0:40 0:42 0:39 0:27 0:54 4:21 1:12 1:27 2:20

16:07 16:26 16:44 17:00
1:10 0:19 0:18 0:16

18 Shania Brülisauer 17:04 3:03 5:42 6:26 7:27 7:47 8:08 8:40 9:01 9:18 10:02 10:47 12:28 14:31 15:05
Gringel - Köppel 3:03 2:39 0:44 1:01 0:20 0:21 0:32 0:21 0:17 0:44 0:45 1:41 2:03 0:34

15:43 16:34 16:54 17:04
0:38 0:51 0:20 0:10

19 Luzia Fuster 17:13 0:55 1:19 2:14 3:03 3:23 4:23 5:51 6:20 6:51 7:23 7:53 9:00 10:25 14:50
Hofwies - Hauri 0:55 0:24 0:55 0:49 0:20 1:00 1:28 0:29 0:31 0:32 0:30 1:07 1:25 4:25

16:03 16:38 17:01 17:13
1:13 0:35 0:23 0:12

20 Rebecca Graf 17:28 0:17 0:44 1:28 3:32 3:54 4:33 6:13 8:18 8:41 9:33 10:18 12:34 13:46 15:12
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:17 0:27 0:44 2:04 0:22 0:39 1:40 2:05 0:23 0:52 0:45 2:16 1:12 1:26

15:46 16:44 17:20 17:28
0:34 0:58 0:36 0:08



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 5 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Mädchen  (44) 1.0 km  0 Hm   17 P (Forts.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(63) 6(55) 7(36) 8(37) 9(61) 10(53) 11(42) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(73) 16(72) 17(80) Z

21 Seline Manser 17:32 0:18 1:13 2:34 3:10 3:44 4:37 6:11 6:40 7:09 7:46 8:12 9:20 10:51 15:13
Hofwies - Hauri 0:18 0:55 1:21 0:36 0:34 0:53 1:34 0:29 0:29 0:37 0:26 1:08 1:31 4:22

16:26 17:01 17:21 17:32
1:13 0:35 0:20 0:11

22 Larissa Stock 17:58 0:16 1:05 1:41 2:11 2:33 2:54 5:07 5:32 6:30 7:12 8:04 9:00 15:28 16:04
Gringel - Köppel 0:16 0:49 0:36 0:30 0:22 0:21 2:13 0:25 0:58 0:42 0:52 0:56 6:28 0:36

16:38 17:27 17:48 17:58
0:34 0:49 0:21 0:10

23 Joana Huber 18:04 0:12 0:45 1:19 2:26 2:55 3:58 4:53 5:11 5:47 6:36 10:40 12:21 13:35 14:02
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:12 0:33 0:34 1:07 0:29 1:03 0:55 0:18 0:36 0:49 4:04 1:41 1:14 0:27

15:17 17:39 17:54 18:04
1:15 2:22 0:15 0:10

24 Ivana Zgela 18:05 0:34 1:46 4:07 4:57 5:27 5:56 6:32 6:58 7:28 8:21 9:01 11:48 14:07 14:47
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:34 1:12 2:21 0:50 0:30 0:29 0:36 0:26 0:30 0:53 0:40 2:47 2:19 0:40

15:37 17:30 17:50 18:05
0:50 1:53 0:20 0:15

25 Tamara Fässler 18:13 0:20 1:01 1:26 2:43 3:16 3:36 4:05 4:36 5:00 5:45 8:53 11:24 12:40 16:21
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:20 0:41 0:25 1:17 0:33 0:20 0:29 0:31 0:24 0:45 3:08 2:31 1:16 3:41

17:09 17:31 18:05 18:13
0:48 0:22 0:34 0:08

26 Riccarda Neff 18:24 0:12 1:01 1:41 2:19 2:40 4:08 7:10 9:13 9:43 10:34 11:17 13:34 14:47 16:09
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:12 0:49 0:40 0:38 0:21 1:28 3:02 2:03 0:30 0:51 0:43 2:17 1:13 1:22

16:55 17:46 18:10 18:24 3:54
0:46 0:51 0:24 0:14 *35

27 Nathalie Köpfli 18:33 0:23 0:58 1:43 2:38 3:04 3:40 5:43 6:23 6:57 7:50 8:56 12:09 14:38 15:15
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:23 0:35 0:45 0:55 0:26 0:36 2:03 0:40 0:34 0:53 1:06 3:13 2:29 0:37

15:59 17:59 18:17 18:33
0:44 2:00 0:18 0:16

28 Jasmin Manser 19:16 0:33 1:27 2:03 2:30 2:52 3:18 5:25 5:54 6:54 7:34 8:27 9:24 15:10 15:48
Gringel - Köppel 0:33 0:54 0:36 0:27 0:22 0:26 2:07 0:29 1:00 0:40 0:53 0:57 5:46 0:38

17:51 18:41 19:03 19:16
2:03 0:50 0:22 0:13

29 Ramona Fässler 20:05 0:18 0:52 1:25 2:06 4:58 5:24 6:00 6:29 6:52 7:40 10:48 13:35 14:58 17:49
Gringel - Breitenmoser 0:18 0:34 0:33 0:41 2:52 0:26 0:36 0:29 0:23 0:48 3:08 2:47 1:23 2:51

19:16 19:29 19:54 20:05
1:27 0:13 0:25 0:11

30 Jasmin Ebneter 20:07 1:40 2:12 2:40 3:16 5:08 5:58 6:46 7:05 7:31 8:10 12:54 14:16 18:08 18:28
Hofwies - Hauri 1:40 0:32 0:28 0:36 1:52 0:50 0:48 0:19 0:26 0:39 4:44 1:22 3:52 0:20

18:59 19:42 19:57 20:07 3:34
0:31 0:43 0:15 0:10 *53

31 Jana Locher 20:21 0:17 0:59 1:38 2:41 3:17 3:46 7:26 8:14 8:48 9:41 10:29 12:04 17:48 18:12
Gringel - Köppel 0:17 0:42 0:39 1:03 0:36 0:29 3:40 0:48 0:34 0:53 0:48 1:35 5:44 0:24

19:00 19:45 20:07 20:21
0:48 0:45 0:22 0:14

32 Lilli Schreiber 21:06 2:01 2:49 3:38 4:24 6:12 6:39 7:10 7:37 8:02 8:47 11:58 14:28 15:41 19:09
Gringel - Breitenmoser 2:01 0:48 0:49 0:46 1:48 0:27 0:31 0:27 0:25 0:45 3:11 2:30 1:13 3:28

20:08 20:35 20:57 21:06
0:59 0:27 0:22 0:09

33 Kim May Büchel 21:26 0:48 1:33 2:51 4:12 4:50 5:23 7:33 8:04 9:06 9:43 10:33 11:30 17:16 17:54
Gringel - Köppel 0:48 0:45 1:18 1:21 0:38 0:33 2:10 0:31 1:02 0:37 0:50 0:57 5:46 0:38

20:02 20:51 21:15 21:26
2:08 0:49 0:24 0:11

34 Tania de Castro Pimenta 21:28 2:13 3:01 3:49 4:36 6:24 6:49 7:22 7:50 8:17 9:01 12:10 14:41 15:56 19:22
Gringel - Breitenmoser 2:13 0:48 0:48 0:47 1:48 0:25 0:33 0:28 0:27 0:44 3:09 2:31 1:15 3:26

20:22 20:50 21:17 21:28
1:00 0:28 0:27 0:11

35 Nurdan Emrulai 24:00 0:17 0:55 1:26 2:36 3:03 3:26 4:46 5:11 5:45 6:26 13:41 15:22 18:21 20:35
Hofwies - Hauri 0:17 0:38 0:31 1:10 0:27 0:23 1:20 0:25 0:34 0:41 7:15 1:41 2:59 2:14

21:45 23:19 23:50 24:00
1:10 1:34 0:31 0:10

36 Stella Enzler 24:36 0:21 0:57 1:25 1:59 3:55 4:44 5:29 5:50 6:21 7:04 14:20 15:59 19:06 21:07
Hofwies - Hauri 0:21 0:36 0:28 0:34 1:56 0:49 0:45 0:21 0:31 0:43 7:16 1:39 3:07 2:01

22:22 23:53 24:26 24:36
1:15 1:31 0:33 0:10

37 Judith Fässler 32:38 0:36 3:53 4:23 5:13 5:34 6:16 8:48 9:15 9:46 11:13 12:06 16:48 27:36 30:00
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:36 3:17 0:30 0:50 0:21 0:42 2:32 0:27 0:31 1:27 0:53 4:42 10:48 2:24

31:01 31:33 32:13 32:38
1:01 0:32 0:40 0:25

38 Lorena Mazenauer 36:15 0:24 1:15 1:51 3:30 4:33 8:51 24:11 25:35 25:59 30:07 30:44 31:48 33:32 34:15
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:24 0:51 0:36 1:39 1:03 4:18 15:20 1:24 0:24 4:08 0:37 1:04 1:44 0:43

35:01 35:27 36:02 36:15
0:46 0:26 0:35 0:13

39 Nicole Stark 37:47 5:13 6:06 7:32 8:19 8:52 9:22 9:59 10:32 11:16 12:24 15:24 28:09 30:24 35:07
Gringel - Güntensperger 5:13 0:53 1:26 0:47 0:33 0:30 0:37 0:33 0:44 1:08 3:00 12:45 2:15 4:43

36:29 37:01 37:36 37:47
1:22 0:32 0:35 0:11



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 6 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

4. Klasse Mädchen  (44) 1.0 km  0 Hm   17 P (Forts.)

1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(63) 6(55) 7(36) 8(37) 9(61) 10(53) 11(42) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(73) 16(72) 17(80) Z

Noemi Lieberherr Fehlst 0:42 2:43 3:18 ----- 4:38 5:06 5:46 6:06 6:42 7:30 8:07 10:53 13:03 13:52
Gringel - Güntensperger 0:42 2:01 0:35 1:20 0:28 0:40 0:20 0:36 0:48 0:37 2:46 2:10 0:49

14:38 16:38 16:54 17:04
0:46 2:00 0:16 0:10

Irina Hübner Fehlst 0:20 1:02 1:59 2:39 3:07 3:32 4:15 4:42 5:31 6:18 9:19 10:38 13:44 -----
Gringel - Köppel 0:20 0:42 0:57 0:40 0:28 0:25 0:43 0:27 0:49 0:47 3:01 1:19 3:06

14:17 14:55 15:16 15:26 13:13
0:33 0:38 0:21 0:10 *45

Jovana Kovacevic Fehlst ----- ----- 2:16 3:00 3:30 10:33 11:50 12:24 13:05 13:40 ----- ----- 21:11 22:06
Hofwies - Hauri 2:16 0:44 0:30 7:03 1:17 0:34 0:41 0:35 7:31 0:55

23:25 24:10 24:33 24:52 0:20 0:45 4:57 10:05 14:43
1:19 0:45 0:23 0:19 *48 *60 *62 *35 *49

Ramona Koller Fehlst ----- ----- 7:49 8:20 ----- 10:05 11:24 11:54 12:39 13:15 ----- ----- 20:32 21:36
Hofwies - Hauri 7:49 0:31 1:45 1:19 0:30 0:45 0:36 7:17 1:04

22:59 23:39 24:02 24:21 5:49 6:33 9:37 14:12
1:23 0:40 0:23 0:19 *48 *60 *35 *49

Nebije Rufati Fehlst ----- ----- 8:00 8:32 ----- 9:13 10:33 11:06 11:48 12:24 ----- ----- 19:40 20:48
Hofwies - Hauri 8:00 0:32 0:41 1:20 0:33 0:42 0:36 7:16 1:08

22:11 22:53 23:15 23:30 1:37 1:50 2:55 3:46 6:21 7:35 13:21
1:23 0:42 0:22 0:15 *68 *56 *67 *77 *53 *60 *49



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 7 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Knaben  (49) 1.3 km  0 Hm   18 P
1(49) 2(50) 3(44) 4(51) 5(42) 6(53) 7(54) 8(55) 9(34) 10(33) 11(64) 12(59) 13(56) 14(58)

15(47) 16(46) 17(73) 18(80) Z

1 Reto Koller 10:32 0:21 0:49 1:31 1:57 3:24 3:43 4:20 5:01 5:19 5:56 6:24 6:51 7:15 8:01
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:21 0:28 0:42 0:26 1:27 0:19 0:37 0:41 0:18 0:37 0:28 0:27 0:24 0:46

8:51 9:41 9:52 10:20 10:32
0:50 0:50 0:11 0:28 0:12

2 Thomas Inauen 10:43 0:23 1:02 1:40 2:05 3:34 3:59 4:34 5:11 5:32 6:02 6:39 7:04 7:27 8:11
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:23 0:39 0:38 0:25 1:29 0:25 0:35 0:37 0:21 0:30 0:37 0:25 0:23 0:44

9:00 9:55 10:05 10:33 10:43
0:49 0:55 0:10 0:28 0:10

3 Leon Keller 11:04 0:31 1:02 1:39 2:07 3:09 3:37 4:38 5:17 5:44 6:18 6:46 7:16 8:11 8:46
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:31 0:31 0:37 0:28 1:02 0:28 1:01 0:39 0:27 0:34 0:28 0:30 0:55 0:35

9:31 10:08 10:21 10:55 11:04
0:45 0:37 0:13 0:34 0:09

4 Cyril Bleiker 11:09 0:40 1:19 1:52 2:23 3:21 3:41 4:13 4:44 5:25 6:03 7:15 7:55 8:19 9:03
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:40 0:39 0:33 0:31 0:58 0:20 0:32 0:31 0:41 0:38 1:12 0:40 0:24 0:44

9:46 10:23 10:34 11:00 11:09 6:35
0:43 0:37 0:11 0:26 0:09 *32

5 Thierry Wili 11:11 0:27 0:55 1:32 2:06 3:30 3:50 4:32 5:09 5:36 6:15 6:46 7:20 8:22 9:05
Gringel - Inauen 0:27 0:28 0:37 0:34 1:24 0:20 0:42 0:37 0:27 0:39 0:31 0:34 1:02 0:43

9:40 10:19 10:32 11:00 11:11
0:35 0:39 0:13 0:28 0:11

6 Lauro Neff 11:15 0:53 1:24 1:56 2:27 3:26 3:46 4:17 4:51 5:30 6:21 7:24 8:00 8:23 9:12
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:53 0:31 0:32 0:31 0:59 0:20 0:31 0:34 0:39 0:51 1:03 0:36 0:23 0:49

9:50 10:28 10:39 11:07 11:15
0:38 0:38 0:11 0:28 0:08

7 Lars Schneider 11:44 0:30 0:58 1:34 2:13 3:32 3:54 4:33 5:13 5:45 6:19 6:45 7:27 8:06 9:00
Hofwies - Untersander 0:30 0:28 0:36 0:39 1:19 0:22 0:39 0:40 0:32 0:34 0:26 0:42 0:39 0:54

10:03 10:58 11:06 11:36 11:44
1:03 0:55 0:08 0:30 0:08

8 Moritz Koller 12:02 0:27 2:27 3:10 3:46 4:56 5:18 5:58 6:33 6:52 7:21 7:55 8:27 8:51 9:39
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:27 2:00 0:43 0:36 1:10 0:22 0:40 0:35 0:19 0:29 0:34 0:32 0:24 0:48

10:25 11:05 11:22 11:54 12:02
0:46 0:40 0:17 0:32 0:08

8 Benjamin Rufati 12:02 0:22 0:48 1:21 1:52 2:59 3:23 4:07 4:39 6:08 6:46 7:11 7:39 8:25 9:16
Hofwies - Untersander 0:22 0:26 0:33 0:31 1:07 0:24 0:44 0:32 1:29 0:38 0:25 0:28 0:46 0:51

10:07 10:56 11:13 11:53 12:02 5:25
0:51 0:49 0:17 0:40 0:09 *33

10 Nando Camenisch 12:05 0:40 1:38 2:21 2:55 4:10 4:30 5:11 5:52 6:11 6:34 7:07 7:41 8:10 9:18
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:40 0:58 0:43 0:34 1:15 0:20 0:41 0:41 0:19 0:23 0:33 0:34 0:29 1:08

10:09 11:09 11:21 11:53 12:05
0:51 1:00 0:12 0:32 0:12

11 Pascal Hasler 12:14 0:33 2:34 3:18 3:51 5:03 5:25 6:05 6:40 6:59 7:29 8:01 8:37 9:03 9:50
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:33 2:01 0:44 0:33 1:12 0:22 0:40 0:35 0:19 0:30 0:32 0:36 0:26 0:47

10:35 11:13 11:29 12:04 12:14
0:45 0:38 0:16 0:35 0:10

12 Lukas Fritsche 12:16 0:35 1:12 1:56 2:45 4:21 4:44 5:27 6:02 6:25 6:52 7:21 7:58 8:30 9:26
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:35 0:37 0:44 0:49 1:36 0:23 0:43 0:35 0:23 0:27 0:29 0:37 0:32 0:56

10:15 11:03 11:16 11:55 12:16
0:49 0:48 0:13 0:39 0:21

13 Reto Oberhänsli 12:19 0:27 1:35 2:13 2:53 4:03 4:29 5:35 6:11 6:33 7:10 7:38 8:08 9:01 9:42
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:27 1:08 0:38 0:40 1:10 0:26 1:06 0:36 0:22 0:37 0:28 0:30 0:53 0:41

10:45 11:19 11:40 12:09 12:19
1:03 0:34 0:21 0:29 0:10

14 Gian Sutter 12:39 0:20 0:47 1:18 1:52 2:59 3:28 4:07 4:38 5:19 6:01 6:24 6:49 7:24 9:04
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:20 0:27 0:31 0:34 1:07 0:29 0:39 0:31 0:41 0:42 0:23 0:25 0:35 1:40

9:44 11:46 12:00 12:28 12:39 10:34
0:40 2:02 0:14 0:28 0:11 *73

15 Ramon Inauen 13:08 0:24 0:53 1:33 2:06 3:23 3:48 4:45 5:14 5:35 6:49 7:14 7:41 8:08 8:54
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:24 0:29 0:40 0:33 1:17 0:25 0:57 0:29 0:21 1:14 0:25 0:27 0:27 0:46

9:35 10:45 12:21 12:59 13:08
0:41 1:10 1:36 0:38 0:09

16 Severin Rohner 13:36 0:27 1:13 1:58 2:52 4:29 4:54 5:46 7:04 7:31 8:30 9:03 9:34 10:05 10:52
Gringel - Inauen 0:27 0:46 0:45 0:54 1:37 0:25 0:52 1:18 0:27 0:59 0:33 0:31 0:31 0:47

11:52 12:35 12:50 13:27 13:36
1:00 0:43 0:15 0:37 0:09

16 Ahmet Kocabas 13:36 1:07 2:02 2:58 3:30 4:50 5:12 6:05 6:43 7:09 7:44 8:42 9:24 9:59 10:53
Hofwies - Osterwalder 1:07 0:55 0:56 0:32 1:20 0:22 0:53 0:38 0:26 0:35 0:58 0:42 0:35 0:54

11:51 12:42 12:58 13:26 13:36 0:15
0:58 0:51 0:16 0:28 0:10 *48

18 Nicola Allenspach 13:53 0:32 2:28 3:09 3:42 4:56 5:16 6:02 6:39 6:59 7:36 8:44 9:17 10:05 11:01
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:32 1:56 0:41 0:33 1:14 0:20 0:46 0:37 0:20 0:37 1:08 0:33 0:48 0:56

12:03 12:52 13:04 13:39 13:53
1:02 0:49 0:12 0:35 0:14

19 Simeon Fässler 14:17 0:37 1:37 3:10 3:40 5:09 5:29 6:08 6:48 7:07 7:38 8:13 8:38 9:10 9:50
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:37 1:00 1:33 0:30 1:29 0:20 0:39 0:40 0:19 0:31 0:35 0:25 0:32 0:40

11:23 12:52 13:06 14:06 14:17 10:28
1:33 1:29 0:14 1:00 0:11 *77

20 Michael Ramseier 14:21 0:21 0:54 1:36 2:25 3:55 4:20 5:24 6:10 7:20 8:15 8:54 9:25 10:13 11:03
Gringel - Inauen 0:21 0:33 0:42 0:49 1:30 0:25 1:04 0:46 1:10 0:55 0:39 0:31 0:48 0:50

12:01 13:27 13:37 14:12 14:21 4:57
0:58 1:26 0:10 0:35 0:09 *36



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 8 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Knaben  (49) 1.3 km  0 Hm   18 P (Forts.)

1(49) 2(50) 3(44) 4(51) 5(42) 6(53) 7(54) 8(55) 9(34) 10(33) 11(64) 12(59) 13(56) 14(58)
15(47) 16(46) 17(73) 18(80) Z

21 Ardian Prenaj 14:31 0:30 1:02 1:43 2:29 3:46 4:13 5:02 5:37 7:33 8:06 8:59 10:16 11:00 11:53
Gringel - Inauen 0:30 0:32 0:41 0:46 1:17 0:27 0:49 0:35 1:56 0:33 0:53 1:17 0:44 0:53

12:50 13:32 13:43 14:19 14:31
0:57 0:42 0:11 0:36 0:12

22 Severin Umann 14:34 0:26 0:57 1:29 2:25 3:25 3:46 4:22 4:52 5:08 5:41 10:16 10:52 11:11 12:00
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:26 0:31 0:32 0:56 1:00 0:21 0:36 0:30 0:16 0:33 4:35 0:36 0:19 0:49

12:34 13:08 13:42 14:26 14:34
0:34 0:34 0:34 0:44 0:08

23 Lukas Bürkler 14:53 0:24 0:57 1:34 3:28 6:33 7:03 8:04 8:50 9:08 9:42 10:06 10:40 11:16 12:24
Gringel - Inauen 0:24 0:33 0:37 1:54 3:05 0:30 1:01 0:46 0:18 0:34 0:24 0:34 0:36 1:08

13:08 14:00 14:16 14:45 14:53
0:44 0:52 0:16 0:29 0:08

24 Samuel Schwizer 15:40 0:25 1:39 2:23 4:18 7:22 7:49 8:57 9:36 9:57 10:30 10:52 11:30 12:04 13:12
Gringel - Inauen 0:25 1:14 0:44 1:55 3:04 0:27 1:08 0:39 0:21 0:33 0:22 0:38 0:34 1:08

13:59 14:48 15:03 15:31 15:40
0:47 0:49 0:15 0:28 0:09

25 Karim Bellazreg 16:16 0:25 1:44 2:29 3:33 6:28 8:16 9:13 9:50 10:27 11:23 12:04 12:40 13:04 13:50
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:25 1:19 0:45 1:04 2:55 1:48 0:57 0:37 0:37 0:56 0:41 0:36 0:24 0:46

14:31 15:17 15:31 16:07 16:16 8:53
0:41 0:46 0:14 0:36 0:09 *36

26 Andrin Schmidt 16:18 0:31 1:30 4:35 5:36 7:11 7:35 8:27 9:50 10:13 11:10 11:41 12:19 12:47 13:40
Gringel - Inauen 0:31 0:59 3:05 1:01 1:35 0:24 0:52 1:23 0:23 0:57 0:31 0:38 0:28 0:53

14:32 15:17 15:32 16:08 16:18
0:52 0:45 0:15 0:36 0:10

27 Remo Graf 16:19 0:26 0:56 2:23 4:27 7:19 7:38 8:36 9:31 10:03 10:55 11:16 12:03 12:54 13:51
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:26 0:30 1:27 2:04 2:52 0:19 0:58 0:55 0:32 0:52 0:21 0:47 0:51 0:57

14:47 15:28 15:40 16:09 16:19
0:56 0:41 0:12 0:29 0:10

28 Cyrill Inauen 16:28 0:27 1:45 2:15 2:56 5:01 5:28 6:22 9:26 10:10 11:11 11:54 12:26 13:13 13:49
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:27 1:18 0:30 0:41 2:05 0:27 0:54 3:04 0:44 1:01 0:43 0:32 0:47 0:36

14:59 15:31 15:43 16:18 16:28
1:10 0:32 0:12 0:35 0:10

29 Stefan Städler 16:31 0:39 1:38 2:26 4:31 5:23 5:44 6:20 6:52 7:07 7:38 12:14 12:39 13:08 13:52
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:39 0:59 0:48 2:05 0:52 0:21 0:36 0:32 0:15 0:31 4:36 0:25 0:29 0:44

14:32 15:04 15:40 16:21 16:31
0:40 0:32 0:36 0:41 0:10

30 Fabian Brülisauer 16:36 0:30 2:54 3:34 4:20 5:53 6:19 7:19 8:07 9:24 10:13 10:53 11:33 12:19 13:13
Gringel - Inauen 0:30 2:24 0:40 0:46 1:33 0:26 1:00 0:48 1:17 0:49 0:40 0:40 0:46 0:54

14:22 15:24 15:39 16:23 16:36
1:09 1:02 0:15 0:44 0:13

31 Fabian Graf 16:44 0:46 1:37 2:49 3:56 5:33 5:59 6:50 7:41 8:06 9:24 10:06 11:12 12:00 13:04
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:46 0:51 1:12 1:07 1:37 0:26 0:51 0:51 0:25 1:18 0:42 1:06 0:48 1:04

14:13 15:20 15:38 16:29 16:44
1:09 1:07 0:18 0:51 0:15

32 Jan Dörig 16:45 0:34 1:12 1:55 3:57 4:59 5:18 6:10 6:49 7:10 8:51 11:42 12:21 12:58 14:15
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:34 0:38 0:43 2:02 1:02 0:19 0:52 0:39 0:21 1:41 2:51 0:39 0:37 1:17

15:01 15:41 15:57 16:36 16:45
0:46 0:40 0:16 0:39 0:09

33 Urs Sutter 17:57 0:42 1:18 3:28 4:25 6:23 6:49 8:10 9:22 9:48 11:28 12:59 13:26 14:23 15:23
Hofwies - Untersander 0:42 0:36 2:10 0:57 1:58 0:26 1:21 1:12 0:26 1:40 1:31 0:27 0:57 1:00

16:17 16:56 17:09 17:43 17:57
0:54 0:39 0:13 0:34 0:14

34 Damian Neff 18:15 0:28 1:11 3:45 4:46 6:42 7:10 8:34 9:39 10:06 11:46 13:18 13:47 14:41 15:36
Hofwies - Untersander 0:28 0:43 2:34 1:01 1:56 0:28 1:24 1:05 0:27 1:40 1:32 0:29 0:54 0:55

16:36 17:14 17:25 18:02 18:15
1:00 0:38 0:11 0:37 0:13

35 Simone Loconte 18:18 0:32 1:08 1:57 2:45 5:53 6:23 8:12 8:58 9:28 10:37 13:15 13:54 14:31 15:50
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:32 0:36 0:49 0:48 3:08 0:30 1:49 0:46 0:30 1:09 2:38 0:39 0:37 1:19

16:35 17:15 17:30 18:09 18:18
0:45 0:40 0:15 0:39 0:09

36 Nico Fässler 18:37 0:33 4:01 4:39 5:36 7:08 7:39 8:15 8:50 9:10 11:23 12:04 12:47 15:09 15:53
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:33 3:28 0:38 0:57 1:32 0:31 0:36 0:35 0:20 2:13 0:41 0:43 2:22 0:44

16:40 17:27 17:46 18:27 18:37
0:47 0:47 0:19 0:41 0:10

37 Jan Köppel 21:38 4:18 4:53 8:35 9:03 9:59 10:35 12:02 12:52 13:18 15:02 16:40 17:00 18:04 19:01
Hofwies - Untersander 4:18 0:35 3:42 0:28 0:56 0:36 1:27 0:50 0:26 1:44 1:38 0:20 1:04 0:57

19:47 20:45 20:56 21:26 21:38
0:46 0:58 0:11 0:30 0:12

38 Dubravko Zgela 22:25 0:30 4:09 4:49 5:32 6:43 7:09 8:33 12:12 14:12 14:53 15:37 16:28 17:44 19:07
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:30 3:39 0:40 0:43 1:11 0:26 1:24 3:39 2:00 0:41 0:44 0:51 1:16 1:23

20:34 21:12 21:28 22:08 22:25
1:27 0:38 0:16 0:40 0:17

39 Etienne Fässler 24:29 0:25 2:34 3:17 4:20 6:58 7:22 8:48 12:47 13:14 15:46 16:10 16:56 17:45 21:04
Hofwies - Untersander 0:25 2:09 0:43 1:03 2:38 0:24 1:26 3:59 0:27 2:32 0:24 0:46 0:49 3:19

22:42 23:25 23:39 24:13 24:29 1:10
1:38 0:43 0:14 0:34 0:16 *45



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 9 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Knaben  (49) 1.3 km  0 Hm   18 P (Forts.)

1(49) 2(50) 3(44) 4(51) 5(42) 6(53) 7(54) 8(55) 9(34) 10(33) 11(64) 12(59) 13(56) 14(58)
15(47) 16(46) 17(73) 18(80) Z

40 Philipp Fässler 31:10 0:40 1:34 2:15 2:53 8:08 8:43 14:51 15:50 16:55 19:36 20:10 21:06 25:43 26:23
Gringel - Inauen 0:40 0:54 0:41 0:38 5:15 0:35 6:08 0:59 1:05 2:41 0:34 0:56 4:37 0:40

29:22 30:15 30:27 31:00 31:10
2:59 0:53 0:12 0:33 0:10

41 David Pereira 40:31 3:50 5:14 6:12 7:35 15:17 15:40 27:16 32:54 34:07 34:50 35:10 35:44 36:10 37:03
Gringel - Zihlmann 3:50 1:24 0:58 1:23 7:42 0:23 11:36 5:38 1:13 0:43 0:20 0:34 0:26 0:53

38:04 39:21 39:42 40:22 40:31
1:01 1:17 0:21 0:40 0:09

Simon Dörig Fehlst 0:31 ----- 2:51 3:49 6:00 6:24 7:12 7:47 8:10 8:36 8:56 9:31 10:18 11:18
Gringel - Inauen 0:31 2:20 0:58 2:11 0:24 0:48 0:35 0:23 0:26 0:20 0:35 0:47 1:00

12:02 12:55 13:09 13:39 13:49 2:26
0:44 0:53 0:14 0:30 0:10 *45

Florian Stark Fehlst 0:25 ----- 2:21 3:20 5:31 5:55 6:45 7:18 7:41 8:06 8:29 9:02 9:51 10:43
Gringel - Inauen 0:25 1:56 0:59 2:11 0:24 0:50 0:33 0:23 0:25 0:23 0:33 0:49 0:52

11:35 12:25 12:39 13:11 13:21 0:57
0:52 0:50 0:14 0:32 0:10 *45

Simon Manser Fehlst 0:23 ----- 1:38 2:28 4:08 4:33 5:34 6:02 6:23 7:37 8:02 8:29 8:54 9:40
Gringel - Inauen 0:23 1:15 0:50 1:40 0:25 1:01 0:28 0:21 1:14 0:25 0:27 0:25 0:46

10:23 11:33 13:08 13:47 13:55
0:43 1:10 1:35 0:39 0:08

Marcel Wetter Fehlst 0:33 2:01 2:28 2:57 3:53 4:13 4:49 5:19 5:39 6:00 ----- 6:32 6:55 7:53
Hofwies - Untersander 0:33 1:28 0:27 0:29 0:56 0:20 0:36 0:30 0:20 0:21 0:32 0:23 0:58

8:34 9:12 9:25 9:54 10:06 7:32
0:41 0:38 0:13 0:29 0:12 *67

Milo Fuchs Fehlst 0:23 1:11 1:36 2:04 3:01 3:21 3:59 4:27 4:47 5:11 ----- 5:39 6:02 7:01
Hofwies - Untersander 0:23 0:48 0:25 0:28 0:57 0:20 0:38 0:28 0:20 0:24 0:28 0:23 0:59

7:46 8:20 8:35 9:04 9:13 6:40
0:45 0:34 0:15 0:29 0:09 *67

Konrad Fässler Fehlst 0:31 1:08 2:57 3:29 5:13 5:39 6:29 7:31 7:56 8:30 ----- 9:30 10:12 11:15
Hofwies - Untersander 0:31 0:37 1:49 0:32 1:44 0:26 0:50 1:02 0:25 0:34 1:00 0:42 1:03

12:06 12:58 13:19 13:49 14:03
0:51 0:52 0:21 0:30 0:14

Ramazan Taskin Fehlst ----- 1:33 2:18 3:00 4:22 4:43 5:23 6:02 6:32 7:08 7:35 8:13 8:55 9:43
Hofwies - Untersander 1:33 0:45 0:42 1:22 0:21 0:40 0:39 0:30 0:36 0:27 0:38 0:42 0:48

10:48 11:44 11:53 12:22 12:32 0:24
1:05 0:56 0:09 0:29 0:10 *48

Marco Rusch Fehlst 0:27 0:56 1:31 2:10 3:28 3:52 4:32 5:08 6:33 7:10 7:37 8:08 8:51 9:44
Hofwies - Untersander 0:27 0:29 0:35 0:39 1:18 0:24 0:40 0:36 1:25 0:37 0:27 0:31 0:43 0:53

----- 11:37 11:48 12:24 12:31 10:33
1:53 0:11 0:36 0:07 *77



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 10 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Mädchen  (53) 1.2 km  0 Hm   19 P
1(48) 2(60) 3(34) 4(53) 5(61) 6(37) 7(36) 8(62) 9(55) 10(63) 11(64) 12(59) 13(86) 14(67)

15(58) 16(77) 17(46) 18(73) 19(80) Z

1 Sereina Fässler 11:27 0:18 1:50 2:23 2:48 3:28 3:47 4:09 4:45 5:04 5:27 6:21 6:52 8:09 8:57
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:18 1:32 0:33 0:25 0:40 0:19 0:22 0:36 0:19 0:23 0:54 0:31 1:17 0:48

9:10 9:39 10:37 10:47 11:18 11:27
0:13 0:29 0:58 0:10 0:31 0:09

2 Chantal Breitenmoser 11:59 0:17 0:52 2:12 2:35 3:13 3:33 3:59 5:04 5:32 5:51 6:37 7:43 8:53 9:29
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:17 0:35 1:20 0:23 0:38 0:20 0:26 1:05 0:28 0:19 0:46 1:06 1:10 0:36

9:46 10:17 11:06 11:17 11:48 11:59
0:17 0:31 0:49 0:11 0:31 0:11

3 Sandra Brülisauer 12:32 0:19 0:37 0:58 1:20 1:55 2:15 2:40 3:13 3:37 4:37 6:04 6:37 7:43 8:43
Hofwies - Untersander 0:19 0:18 0:21 0:22 0:35 0:20 0:25 0:33 0:24 1:00 1:27 0:33 1:06 1:00

10:00 10:36 11:32 11:46 12:22 12:32
1:17 0:36 0:56 0:14 0:36 0:10

4 Larissa Brand 12:34 0:13 0:45 1:12 2:55 4:37 4:54 5:18 5:52 6:13 6:36 7:23 8:02 9:20 9:54
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:13 0:32 0:27 1:43 1:42 0:17 0:24 0:34 0:21 0:23 0:47 0:39 1:18 0:34

10:02 10:33 11:42 11:52 12:23 12:34 10:55
0:08 0:31 1:09 0:10 0:31 0:11 *47

5 Celine Infanger 12:45 0:14 0:38 1:04 1:28 2:15 2:36 3:04 3:33 3:52 6:02 7:11 7:47 9:16 9:48
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:14 0:24 0:26 0:24 0:47 0:21 0:28 0:29 0:19 2:10 1:09 0:36 1:29 0:32

9:57 10:44 11:56 12:06 12:36 12:45 4:28
0:09 0:47 1:12 0:10 0:30 0:09 *33

6 Naomi Büchler 12:52 0:18 0:43 1:10 1:35 2:22 2:49 3:11 3:40 4:00 6:07 7:27 7:55 9:20 9:58
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:18 0:25 0:27 0:25 0:47 0:27 0:22 0:29 0:20 2:07 1:20 0:28 1:25 0:38

10:05 10:55 12:01 12:14 12:42 12:52
0:07 0:50 1:06 0:13 0:28 0:10

7 Martina Koller 13:22 0:14 0:32 0:50 1:31 2:22 2:39 3:08 4:15 5:30 5:48 7:09 7:40 9:22 10:15
Hofwies - Untersander 0:14 0:18 0:18 0:41 0:51 0:17 0:29 1:07 1:15 0:18 1:21 0:31 1:42 0:53

10:25 10:55 12:27 12:38 13:11 13:22
0:10 0:30 1:32 0:11 0:33 0:11

8 Alina Fritsche 13:44 0:19 0:53 1:20 1:54 2:37 2:58 3:33 4:05 4:58 5:17 8:44 9:11 10:30 11:05
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:19 0:34 0:27 0:34 0:43 0:21 0:35 0:32 0:53 0:19 3:27 0:27 1:19 0:35

11:13 11:43 12:51 13:02 13:35 13:44
0:08 0:30 1:08 0:11 0:33 0:09

9 Caroline Koller 13:52 0:58 1:23 1:59 2:29 3:05 3:25 3:54 4:32 4:53 5:16 8:28 9:00 10:23 11:00
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:58 0:25 0:36 0:30 0:36 0:20 0:29 0:38 0:21 0:23 3:12 0:32 1:23 0:37

11:11 11:42 12:53 13:07 13:38 13:52
0:11 0:31 1:11 0:14 0:31 0:14

10 Madleina Sutter 14:01 0:12 0:32 1:11 1:45 2:17 2:40 3:11 3:47 4:22 4:49 5:40 6:26 7:43 10:50
Gringel - Inauen 0:12 0:20 0:39 0:34 0:32 0:23 0:31 0:36 0:35 0:27 0:51 0:46 1:17 3:07

11:06 11:47 12:55 13:08 13:46 14:01
0:16 0:41 1:08 0:13 0:38 0:15

11 Elena Breitenmoser 14:13 0:19 1:22 1:47 2:24 3:03 3:25 3:59 4:32 5:25 5:44 9:13 9:37 11:00 11:31
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:19 1:03 0:25 0:37 0:39 0:22 0:34 0:33 0:53 0:19 3:29 0:24 1:23 0:31

11:40 12:12 13:22 13:33 14:03 14:13
0:09 0:32 1:10 0:11 0:30 0:10

12 Leandra Inauen 14:14 0:17 0:51 1:11 1:54 2:38 3:07 3:40 5:10 6:32 6:53 7:57 8:28 10:02 10:55
Hofwies - Untersander 0:17 0:34 0:20 0:43 0:44 0:29 0:33 1:30 1:22 0:21 1:04 0:31 1:34 0:53

11:04 11:44 13:15 13:26 14:04 14:14
0:09 0:40 1:31 0:11 0:38 0:10

13 Leandra Inauen 14:17 0:15 1:16 2:24 2:52 3:29 3:50 4:19 4:57 5:18 5:41 8:52 9:24 10:48 11:25
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:15 1:01 1:08 0:28 0:37 0:21 0:29 0:38 0:21 0:23 3:11 0:32 1:24 0:37

11:36 12:09 13:17 13:30 14:06 14:17
0:11 0:33 1:08 0:13 0:36 0:11

14 Zoe Fässler 14:19 0:26 0:47 1:05 2:44 3:14 3:35 4:01 5:04 6:59 7:16 8:11 8:48 9:49 11:06
Hofwies - Untersander 0:26 0:21 0:18 1:39 0:30 0:21 0:26 1:03 1:55 0:17 0:55 0:37 1:01 1:17

11:19 11:46 13:02 13:19 13:58 14:19
0:13 0:27 1:16 0:17 0:39 0:21

15 Janine Koller 14:53 0:13 1:00 1:18 1:37 2:04 2:31 2:49 3:36 3:51 4:12 9:27 9:52 11:25 11:57
Teufen - Schwarz 0:13 0:47 0:18 0:19 0:27 0:27 0:18 0:47 0:15 0:21 5:15 0:25 1:33 0:32

12:11 12:40 13:55 14:08 14:42 14:53
0:14 0:29 1:15 0:13 0:34 0:11

16 Tamara Kalt 15:06 0:16 0:52 1:20 2:36 3:10 3:31 4:00 4:30 4:55 5:42 6:43 7:41 11:26 12:16
Gringel - Inauen 0:16 0:36 0:28 1:16 0:34 0:21 0:29 0:30 0:25 0:47 1:01 0:58 3:45 0:50

12:32 13:06 14:12 14:26 14:56 15:06 8:24
0:16 0:34 1:06 0:14 0:30 0:10 *68

17 Sari Weber 15:11 0:21 1:12 1:33 1:53 2:20 2:42 3:06 3:58 4:12 4:29 9:45 10:10 11:40 12:15
Teufen - Schwarz 0:21 0:51 0:21 0:20 0:27 0:22 0:24 0:52 0:14 0:17 5:16 0:25 1:30 0:35

12:27 12:56 14:10 14:23 15:03 15:11
0:12 0:29 1:14 0:13 0:40 0:08

18 Lara Baumann 15:17 0:35 2:35 3:33 4:14 5:37 5:54 6:18 7:20 7:42 8:05 8:55 10:01 11:38 12:38
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:35 2:00 0:58 0:41 1:23 0:17 0:24 1:02 0:22 0:23 0:50 1:06 1:37 1:00

12:45 13:22 14:19 14:30 15:05 15:17
0:07 0:37 0:57 0:11 0:35 0:12

19 Julia Simmchen 15:51 0:17 1:58 2:17 2:35 3:04 3:29 3:48 4:37 4:53 5:11 10:26 10:51 12:21 12:57
Teufen - Schwarz 0:17 1:41 0:19 0:18 0:29 0:25 0:19 0:49 0:16 0:18 5:15 0:25 1:30 0:36

13:09 13:35 14:51 15:03 15:36 15:51 13:51
0:12 0:26 1:16 0:12 0:33 0:15 *47

20 Lorena Ebneter 15:54 0:16 1:37 2:15 3:55 4:27 4:46 5:11 6:15 8:12 8:29 9:22 10:00 11:12 12:24
Hofwies - Untersander 0:16 1:21 0:38 1:40 0:32 0:19 0:25 1:04 1:57 0:17 0:53 0:38 1:12 1:12

12:35 13:06 14:46 14:58 15:44 15:54
0:11 0:31 1:40 0:12 0:46 0:10



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 11 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Mädchen  (53) 1.2 km  0 Hm   19 P (Forts.)

1(48) 2(60) 3(34) 4(53) 5(61) 6(37) 7(36) 8(62) 9(55) 10(63) 11(64) 12(59) 13(86) 14(67)
15(58) 16(77) 17(46) 18(73) 19(80) Z

21 Erika Fässler 15:58 0:17 0:42 3:00 3:34 4:08 4:31 5:00 5:36 6:11 6:38 7:29 8:08 9:37 12:43
Gringel - Inauen 0:17 0:25 2:18 0:34 0:34 0:23 0:29 0:36 0:35 0:27 0:51 0:39 1:29 3:06

12:54 13:42 14:47 15:01 15:47 15:58
0:11 0:48 1:05 0:14 0:46 0:11

22 Aurelia Grubenmann 16:07 0:13 1:39 3:07 3:54 4:33 4:56 5:30 6:00 7:56 8:17 9:39 10:10 11:51 13:11
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:13 1:26 1:28 0:47 0:39 0:23 0:34 0:30 1:56 0:21 1:22 0:31 1:41 1:20

13:19 14:05 15:19 15:28 15:57 16:07
0:08 0:46 1:14 0:09 0:29 0:10

23 Nicole Wenzinger 16:13 0:18 1:16 1:56 2:27 3:30 4:05 4:41 5:41 6:05 6:34 8:12 9:06 11:28 12:11
Hofwies - Untersander 0:18 0:58 0:40 0:31 1:03 0:35 0:36 1:00 0:24 0:29 1:38 0:54 2:22 0:43

12:38 13:18 14:40 14:57 15:55 16:13 5:18
0:27 0:40 1:22 0:17 0:58 0:18 *55

24 Dejana Duronjic 16:34 0:28 3:15 3:34 3:55 4:36 4:59 5:28 5:57 8:52 9:14 10:02 10:39 12:01 13:09
Hofwies - Untersander 0:28 2:47 0:19 0:21 0:41 0:23 0:29 0:29 2:55 0:22 0:48 0:37 1:22 1:08

13:22 13:59 15:22 15:37 16:23 16:34 1:50 2:19
0:13 0:37 1:23 0:15 0:46 0:11 *53 *34

25 Jana Inauen 16:44 0:14 0:41 1:02 2:21 3:07 3:26 3:53 5:23 5:47 8:54 9:55 10:26 12:50 13:36
Gringel - Inauen 0:14 0:27 0:21 1:19 0:46 0:19 0:27 1:30 0:24 3:07 1:01 0:31 2:24 0:46

13:49 14:30 15:40 15:52 16:33 16:44
0:13 0:41 1:10 0:12 0:41 0:11

26 Emily Thür 16:58 0:18 2:33 2:57 3:24 3:58 4:28 4:53 5:32 6:01 6:38 9:54 10:24 12:23 13:08
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:18 2:15 0:24 0:27 0:34 0:30 0:25 0:39 0:29 0:37 3:16 0:30 1:59 0:45

13:19 13:57 15:08 15:21 16:48 16:58
0:11 0:38 1:11 0:13 1:27 0:10

27 Jana Tanner 17:01 0:15 4:15 5:17 5:57 7:18 7:36 7:59 9:04 9:27 9:49 10:42 11:48 13:23 14:24
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:15 4:00 1:02 0:40 1:21 0:18 0:23 1:05 0:23 0:22 0:53 1:06 1:35 1:01

14:31 15:06 16:03 16:16 16:52 17:01
0:07 0:35 0:57 0:13 0:36 0:09

28 Cristel Palmisano 17:36 0:25 3:06 3:50 4:25 5:02 5:26 5:57 7:24 7:42 8:12 9:54 10:33 12:04 14:04
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:25 2:41 0:44 0:35 0:37 0:24 0:31 1:27 0:18 0:30 1:42 0:39 1:31 2:00

14:14 14:53 16:08 16:21 17:26 17:36
0:10 0:39 1:15 0:13 1:05 0:10

29 Miriam Fässler 17:42 0:26 0:55 1:37 3:51 6:10 6:31 7:00 7:31 9:30 9:52 11:09 11:43 13:25 14:42
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:26 0:29 0:42 2:14 2:19 0:21 0:29 0:31 1:59 0:22 1:17 0:34 1:42 1:17

14:50 15:35 16:50 16:59 17:33 17:42
0:08 0:45 1:15 0:09 0:34 0:09

30 Selina Koch 17:50 0:36 3:17 3:59 4:33 5:13 5:37 6:09 7:33 7:54 8:25 10:03 10:45 12:18 14:12
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:36 2:41 0:42 0:34 0:40 0:24 0:32 1:24 0:21 0:31 1:38 0:42 1:33 1:54

14:23 15:07 16:17 16:32 17:41 17:50
0:11 0:44 1:10 0:15 1:09 0:09

31 Grazia Knechtle 19:40 0:17 1:58 3:22 3:43 4:21 4:43 5:04 6:18 6:39 6:59 11:07 13:54 15:54 16:29
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:17 1:41 1:24 0:21 0:38 0:22 0:21 1:14 0:21 0:20 4:08 2:47 2:00 0:35

16:47 17:32 18:31 18:45 19:25 19:40 8:52 9:28
0:18 0:45 0:59 0:14 0:40 0:15 *31 *32

32 Stefanie Rehm 19:54 0:33 1:47 3:21 3:41 4:50 5:40 6:08 9:06 9:31 10:19 14:26 14:53 16:24 16:59
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:33 1:14 1:34 0:20 1:09 0:50 0:28 2:58 0:25 0:48 4:07 0:27 1:31 0:35

17:11 17:49 18:50 19:04 19:42 19:54
0:12 0:38 1:01 0:14 0:38 0:12

33 Helena Prazeres 20:26 0:17 0:54 1:33 3:08 4:30 4:50 5:14 6:50 7:13 8:01 13:14 13:52 15:43 16:32
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:17 0:37 0:39 1:35 1:22 0:20 0:24 1:36 0:23 0:48 5:13 0:38 1:51 0:49

16:53 17:36 19:18 19:43 20:16 20:26
0:21 0:43 1:42 0:25 0:33 0:10

34 Leandra Manz 20:29 0:18 0:39 1:05 3:22 3:55 4:18 4:41 5:33 7:27 7:51 11:00 11:48 13:25 16:52
Gringel - Inauen 0:18 0:21 0:26 2:17 0:33 0:23 0:23 0:52 1:54 0:24 3:09 0:48 1:37 3:27

17:05 17:54 19:12 19:30 20:19 20:29
0:13 0:49 1:18 0:18 0:49 0:10

35 Laura Koller 21:08 0:22 4:50 9:01 9:43 10:20 10:39 11:00 11:29 12:21 12:40 16:08 16:36 17:55 18:28
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:22 4:28 4:11 0:42 0:37 0:19 0:21 0:29 0:52 0:19 3:28 0:28 1:19 0:33

18:36 19:07 20:17 20:29 20:58 21:08 0:44
0:08 0:31 1:10 0:12 0:29 0:10 *53

36 Jöelle Büchler 21:38 0:31 0:56 1:25 1:50 2:29 2:54 3:23 4:01 4:25 4:54 9:46 10:21 15:58 16:26
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:31 0:25 0:29 0:25 0:39 0:25 0:29 0:38 0:24 0:29 4:52 0:35 5:37 0:28

17:56 18:48 20:31 20:48 21:25 21:38
1:30 0:52 1:43 0:17 0:37 0:13

37 Séverine Manser 22:08 0:26 1:59 3:31 3:47 4:26 4:51 5:13 6:28 6:44 7:16 11:06 13:19 17:53 18:48
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:26 1:33 1:32 0:16 0:39 0:25 0:22 1:15 0:16 0:32 3:50 2:13 4:34 0:55

19:02 19:48 21:03 21:17 21:55 22:08
0:14 0:46 1:15 0:14 0:38 0:13

38 Nicole Manser 23:54 2:29 3:31 3:52 4:15 4:50 5:08 5:29 5:55 10:02 10:27 17:36 18:13 20:00 21:09
Gringel - Zihlmann 2:29 1:02 0:21 0:23 0:35 0:18 0:21 0:26 4:07 0:25 7:09 0:37 1:47 1:09

21:20 21:57 23:03 23:15 23:45 23:54
0:11 0:37 1:06 0:12 0:30 0:09

39 Mirka Ilic 27:01 0:16 6:35 6:58 7:23 7:54 8:14 8:32 9:01 13:07 13:33 20:42 21:23 23:05 24:14
Gringel - Inauen 0:16 6:19 0:23 0:25 0:31 0:20 0:18 0:29 4:06 0:26 7:09 0:41 1:42 1:09

24:26 25:02 26:07 26:20 26:51 27:01 9:13
0:12 0:36 1:05 0:13 0:31 0:10 *34



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 12 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

5. Klasse Mädchen  (53) 1.2 km  0 Hm   19 P (Forts.)

1(48) 2(60) 3(34) 4(53) 5(61) 6(37) 7(36) 8(62) 9(55) 10(63) 11(64) 12(59) 13(86) 14(67)
15(58) 16(77) 17(46) 18(73) 19(80) Z

40 Karin Haas 27:29 2:12 4:26 6:12 8:11 8:51 9:18 9:48 10:27 11:03 11:24 12:38 13:19 21:05 21:34
Meistersrüte - Albisser 2:12 2:14 1:46 1:59 0:40 0:27 0:30 0:39 0:36 0:21 1:14 0:41 7:46 0:29

21:47 22:24 24:03 24:16 27:16 27:29
0:13 0:37 1:39 0:13 3:00 0:13

41 Melina Tzikas 31:09 0:16 0:38 4:16 4:39 5:23 5:49 6:29 7:00 9:32 12:24 16:56 17:31 19:25 25:44
Bühler 0:16 0:22 3:38 0:23 0:44 0:26 0:40 0:31 2:32 2:52 4:32 0:35 1:54 6:19

25:55 26:27 30:15 30:32 31:00 31:09
0:11 0:32 3:48 0:17 0:28 0:09

42 Jael Rusch 33:39 0:24 2:36 3:12 4:26 10:31 11:16 11:58 12:59 15:07 15:39 18:10 20:43 24:59 27:30
Hofwies - Untersander 0:24 2:12 0:36 1:14 6:05 0:45 0:42 1:01 2:08 0:32 2:31 2:33 4:16 2:31

27:43 28:49 32:29 32:41 33:25 33:39
0:13 1:06 3:40 0:12 0:44 0:14

Laura Inauen Fehlst 0:15 1:18 2:08 4:45 ----- ----- ----- 6:19 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Gringel - Inauen 0:15 1:03 0:50 2:37 1:34

----- ----- ----- 11:10 11:48 12:00 2:34 3:00 3:36 4:03 5:33 8:15 10:03
4:51 0:38 0:12 *63 *55 *54 *36 *55 *49 *45

Simona Koller Fehlst 0:13 0:33 1:28 4:01 ----- ----- ----- 5:36 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Gringel - Inauen 0:13 0:20 0:55 2:33 1:35

----- ----- ----- 10:28 11:06 11:17 1:54 2:15 2:49 3:20 4:50 7:33 9:20
4:52 0:38 0:11 *63 *55 *54 *36 *55 *49 *45

Fabienne Frei Fehlst 0:16 0:54 1:34 2:09 3:07 3:25 3:58 4:55 5:35 6:49 8:07 8:38 11:00 11:47
Gringel - Inauen 0:16 0:38 0:40 0:35 0:58 0:18 0:33 0:57 0:40 1:14 1:18 0:31 2:22 0:47

11:59 12:40 13:51 ----- 14:49 15:01 13:04
0:12 0:41 1:11 0:58 0:12 *47

Elena Heinzer Fehlst ----- 2:02 2:30 2:54 3:25 3:41 4:00 4:29 5:44 6:06 7:37 8:10 9:59 12:57
Gringel - Inauen 2:02 0:28 0:24 0:31 0:16 0:19 0:29 1:15 0:22 1:31 0:33 1:49 2:58

13:14 13:43 14:34 14:46 15:16 15:25 1:41
0:17 0:29 0:51 0:12 0:30 0:09 *53

Jelena Hübner Fehlst 0:15 ----- 4:40 5:04 5:44 6:04 6:31 7:11 7:58 9:25 10:22 11:21 15:05 15:55
Gringel - Inauen 0:15 4:25 0:24 0:40 0:20 0:27 0:40 0:47 1:27 0:57 0:59 3:44 0:50

16:09 16:48 17:55 18:06 18:35 18:43 3:35 12:07
0:14 0:39 1:07 0:11 0:29 0:08 *53 *68

Daniela Brülisauer Fehlst 0:53 2:15 2:42 3:11 3:47 4:08 4:34 ----- 5:03 5:27 6:16 6:48 8:05 8:44
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:53 1:22 0:27 0:29 0:36 0:21 0:26 0:29 0:24 0:49 0:32 1:17 0:39

----- 10:37 ----- 12:01 14:59 15:08
1:53 1:24 2:58 0:09

Jasmin Fuchs Fehlst 0:21 1:07 1:48 2:16 2:52 3:12 3:38 ----- 4:08 4:32 5:20 5:51 7:06 7:46
Gringel - Zihlmann 0:21 0:46 0:41 0:28 0:36 0:20 0:26 0:30 0:24 0:48 0:31 1:15 0:40

----- 9:33 10:41 10:52 14:00 14:14
1:47 1:08 0:11 3:08 0:14

Jessica Kid Fehlst 0:37 2:09 3:38 3:57 4:40 4:59 5:21 6:39 6:55 7:24 11:13 13:25 18:03 19:00
Hofwies - Osterwalder 0:37 1:32 1:29 0:19 0:43 0:19 0:22 1:18 0:16 0:29 3:49 2:12 4:38 0:57

19:12 20:04 ----- 22:23 23:09 23:20 15:37
0:12 0:52 2:19 0:46 0:11 *47

Fabienne Fässler Fehlst 0:18 2:03 2:20 3:01 3:45 4:05 4:36 5:49 7:09 7:28 8:44 9:27 10:42 12:01
Hofwies - Untersander 0:18 1:45 0:17 0:41 0:44 0:20 0:31 1:13 1:20 0:19 1:16 0:43 1:15 1:19

----- 12:37 14:29 14:41 15:20 15:30
0:36 1:52 0:12 0:39 0:10

Rahel Manser Fehlst 0:23 1:26 2:09 2:31 3:29 3:57 4:29 5:03 5:37 ----- 7:35 8:20 11:38 12:16
Hofwies - Untersander 0:23 1:03 0:43 0:22 0:58 0:28 0:32 0:34 0:34 1:58 0:45 3:18 0:38

12:42 13:21 14:37 14:49 15:57 16:16
0:26 0:39 1:16 0:12 1:08 0:19

Stephanie Balsiger Fehlst 0:14 1:45 2:15 3:22 4:02 4:24 4:48 5:25 5:44 6:02 7:15 7:54 9:12 9:58
Bühler 0:14 1:31 0:30 1:07 0:40 0:22 0:24 0:37 0:19 0:18 1:13 0:39 1:18 0:46

10:13 10:47 ----- 14:05 15:21 15:33
0:15 0:34 3:18 1:16 0:12



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 13 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

6. Klasse Knaben  (47) 2.3 km  0 Hm   22 P
1(68) 2(86) 3(88) 4(89) 5(87) 6(84) 7(83) 8(38) 9(91) 10(78) 11(74) 12(90) 13(85) 14(64)

15(60) 16(62) 17(61) 18(42) 19(43) 20(79) 21(73) 22(80) Z

1 Yannou Bantle 19:11 0:19 0:51 2:07 2:52 3:45 4:57 6:45 7:10 8:57 9:18 10:16 10:44 11:31 12:35
Steinegg - Stefani 0:19 0:32 1:16 0:45 0:53 1:12 1:48 0:25 1:47 0:21 0:58 0:28 0:47 1:04

13:13 13:58 14:49 15:40 16:30 17:28 18:21 18:59 19:11
0:38 0:45 0:51 0:51 0:50 0:58 0:53 0:38 0:12

2 Marco Räss 20:39 1:38 2:17 3:34 4:22 5:15 6:20 8:12 8:38 10:29 10:49 11:44 12:14 13:01 13:57
Steinegg - Stefani 1:38 0:39 1:17 0:48 0:53 1:05 1:52 0:26 1:51 0:20 0:55 0:30 0:47 0:56

14:39 15:25 16:18 17:10 18:00 18:55 19:47 20:31 20:39
0:42 0:46 0:53 0:52 0:50 0:55 0:52 0:44 0:08

3 Manuel Büchel 22:27 0:23 1:10 2:41 3:45 4:55 5:56 7:35 8:13 10:17 10:40 12:05 12:44 13:53 15:11
Gringel - Masina 0:23 0:47 1:31 1:04 1:10 1:01 1:39 0:38 2:04 0:23 1:25 0:39 1:09 1:18

16:03 16:39 17:36 18:32 19:35 20:21 21:44 22:18 22:27
0:52 0:36 0:57 0:56 1:03 0:46 1:23 0:34 0:09

4 Edis Mujkanovic 22:37 0:22 1:01 3:11 4:12 5:16 6:41 7:49 8:32 10:15 10:37 11:55 13:29 14:36 16:09
Gringel - Sollberger 0:22 0:39 2:10 1:01 1:04 1:25 1:08 0:43 1:43 0:22 1:18 1:34 1:07 1:33

17:17 17:40 18:21 19:11 19:57 20:48 21:47 22:27 22:37
1:08 0:23 0:41 0:50 0:46 0:51 0:59 0:40 0:10

5 Damian Walt 24:35 0:23 1:03 4:13 5:16 6:34 7:47 9:03 9:37 11:36 11:56 13:26 14:02 16:32 17:49
Gringel - Streule 0:23 0:40 3:10 1:03 1:18 1:13 1:16 0:34 1:59 0:20 1:30 0:36 2:30 1:17

18:28 18:56 19:51 20:58 21:54 22:42 23:56 24:27 24:35
0:39 0:28 0:55 1:07 0:56 0:48 1:14 0:31 0:08

6 Josua Fässler 25:46 0:34 1:13 2:51 3:53 5:13 6:40 8:21 8:47 11:45 12:09 13:22 14:37 15:46 17:45
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:34 0:39 1:38 1:02 1:20 1:27 1:41 0:26 2:58 0:24 1:13 1:15 1:09 1:59

18:30 19:12 20:09 21:00 22:06 22:45 25:02 25:36 25:46
0:45 0:42 0:57 0:51 1:06 0:39 2:17 0:34 0:10

7 Christian Weishaupt 25:55 0:29 1:25 3:53 4:47 5:48 7:13 8:25 9:14 10:49 11:17 12:34 13:58 15:09 16:40
Gringel - Sollberger 0:29 0:56 2:28 0:54 1:01 1:25 1:12 0:49 1:35 0:28 1:17 1:24 1:11 1:31

17:50 18:21 19:05 19:56 20:52 21:35 24:58 25:42 25:55
1:10 0:31 0:44 0:51 0:56 0:43 3:23 0:44 0:13

7 Pascal Wetter 25:55 0:35 2:32 5:26 6:48 8:24 10:03 10:58 11:42 13:30 13:50 14:53 15:17 16:08 18:22
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:35 1:57 2:54 1:22 1:36 1:39 0:55 0:44 1:48 0:20 1:03 0:24 0:51 2:14

20:54 21:24 22:06 22:48 23:40 24:14 25:18 25:45 25:55
2:32 0:30 0:42 0:42 0:52 0:34 1:04 0:27 0:10

9 Jan Mösler 26:03 0:21 1:07 3:02 4:03 5:24 6:58 8:49 9:42 11:24 11:51 13:01 15:52 17:30 18:47
Gringel - Sollberger 0:21 0:46 1:55 1:01 1:21 1:34 1:51 0:53 1:42 0:27 1:10 2:51 1:38 1:17

19:48 20:16 21:26 22:18 23:20 24:24 25:24 25:55 26:03
1:01 0:28 1:10 0:52 1:02 1:04 1:00 0:31 0:08

10 Raphael Inauen 26:25 1:16 1:55 3:33 4:34 5:52 7:19 9:02 9:29 12:27 12:50 14:04 15:15 16:27 18:27
Meistersrüte - Albisser 1:16 0:39 1:38 1:01 1:18 1:27 1:43 0:27 2:58 0:23 1:14 1:11 1:12 2:00

19:11 19:53 20:55 21:48 22:50 23:30 25:44 26:18 26:25
0:44 0:42 1:02 0:53 1:02 0:40 2:14 0:34 0:07

11 Janick Stock 26:29 0:19 0:56 2:23 3:34 4:42 5:56 7:18 7:54 10:25 10:57 15:27 16:00 18:05 19:17
Gringel - Streule 0:19 0:37 1:27 1:11 1:08 1:14 1:22 0:36 2:31 0:32 4:30 0:33 2:05 1:12

20:06 20:34 21:17 22:10 23:00 23:51 24:55 26:14 26:29
0:49 0:28 0:43 0:53 0:50 0:51 1:04 1:19 0:15

12 Pascal Fritsche 26:33 0:23 1:00 5:00 6:27 9:37 10:42 11:40 12:21 14:06 14:26 15:28 15:52 16:48 18:58
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:23 0:37 4:00 1:27 3:10 1:05 0:58 0:41 1:45 0:20 1:02 0:24 0:56 2:10

21:39 22:00 22:37 23:22 24:17 24:59 25:55 26:24 26:33 7:48
2:41 0:21 0:37 0:45 0:55 0:42 0:56 0:29 0:09 *90

13 Michael Huber 26:47 0:25 1:07 3:34 4:33 5:54 7:31 9:22 10:14 11:53 12:20 13:29 16:22 17:59 19:19
Gringel - Sollberger 0:25 0:42 2:27 0:59 1:21 1:37 1:51 0:52 1:39 0:27 1:09 2:53 1:37 1:20

20:18 20:49 22:03 22:54 23:52 24:54 25:59 26:37 26:47
0:59 0:31 1:14 0:51 0:58 1:02 1:05 0:38 0:10

14 Michael Räss 27:13 0:28 1:11 3:34 4:35 6:21 7:49 9:15 10:27 14:45 15:02 16:17 16:45 18:25 20:19
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:28 0:43 2:23 1:01 1:46 1:28 1:26 1:12 4:18 0:17 1:15 0:28 1:40 1:54

21:10 21:55 22:51 23:42 24:43 25:22 26:27 27:04 27:13
0:51 0:45 0:56 0:51 1:01 0:39 1:05 0:37 0:09

14 Michael Büchler 27:13 0:28 1:10 3:31 4:33 6:20 7:46 9:12 10:22 14:37 14:53 16:11 16:40 18:20 20:13
Meistersrüte - Albisser 0:28 0:42 2:21 1:02 1:47 1:26 1:26 1:10 4:15 0:16 1:18 0:29 1:40 1:53

21:05 21:47 22:44 23:36 24:31 25:15 26:21 26:57 27:13 27:03
0:52 0:42 0:57 0:52 0:55 0:44 1:06 0:36 0:16 *80

16 Reto Weishaupt 27:38 0:21 0:57 3:58 4:48 6:42 7:48 12:33 13:26 15:11 15:31 16:51 18:18 19:32 21:00
Gringel - Sollberger 0:21 0:36 3:01 0:50 1:54 1:06 4:45 0:53 1:45 0:20 1:20 1:27 1:14 1:28

22:02 22:32 23:18 24:11 25:07 25:44 26:50 27:29 27:38
1:02 0:30 0:46 0:53 0:56 0:37 1:06 0:39 0:09

17 Rouven Züst 27:55 0:20 1:02 2:33 3:27 7:39 8:56 10:00 10:29 13:51 14:12 15:45 17:11 19:28 20:46
Gringel - Sollberger 0:20 0:42 1:31 0:54 4:12 1:17 1:04 0:29 3:22 0:21 1:33 1:26 2:17 1:18

21:42 22:12 22:53 24:28 25:18 26:10 27:16 27:47 27:55
0:56 0:30 0:41 1:35 0:50 0:52 1:06 0:31 0:08

17 Julien Clavien 27:55 0:22 1:22 3:27 4:13 5:30 7:27 8:51 9:29 11:12 12:13 13:24 15:11 17:05 22:05
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:22 1:00 2:05 0:46 1:17 1:57 1:24 0:38 1:43 1:01 1:11 1:47 1:54 5:00

22:42 23:06 23:43 24:22 25:58 26:24 27:17 27:46 27:55
0:37 0:24 0:37 0:39 1:36 0:26 0:53 0:29 0:09

19 Jan Styger 28:26 0:30 1:18 3:20 4:27 8:39 9:54 10:59 11:26 14:51 15:12 16:25 17:50 20:32 21:43
Gringel - Sollberger 0:30 0:48 2:02 1:07 4:12 1:15 1:05 0:27 3:25 0:21 1:13 1:25 2:42 1:11

22:47 23:08 23:45 24:54 25:46 26:22 27:44 28:17 28:26
1:04 0:21 0:37 1:09 0:52 0:36 1:22 0:33 0:09

20 Mauro Neff 28:56 0:24 1:32 4:23 5:12 6:30 8:29 9:51 10:34 12:14 13:13 14:27 16:09 18:09 23:11
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:24 1:08 2:51 0:49 1:18 1:59 1:22 0:43 1:40 0:59 1:14 1:42 2:00 5:02

23:50 24:17 24:54 25:42 26:24 27:17 28:22 28:49 28:56
0:39 0:27 0:37 0:48 0:42 0:53 1:05 0:27 0:07



8. Appenzeller sCOOL-Cup; Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 07:56
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 14 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

6. Klasse Knaben  (47) 2.3 km  0 Hm   22 P (Forts.)

1(68) 2(86) 3(88) 4(89) 5(87) 6(84) 7(83) 8(38) 9(91) 10(78) 11(74) 12(90) 13(85) 14(64)
15(60) 16(62) 17(61) 18(42) 19(43) 20(79) 21(73) 22(80) Z

21 Fabrice Oberle 30:28 0:31 1:23 5:23 6:20 10:42 11:55 12:58 13:29 16:54 17:11 18:32 20:17 22:29 23:42
Gringel - Sollberger 0:31 0:52 4:00 0:57 4:22 1:13 1:03 0:31 3:25 0:17 1:21 1:45 2:12 1:13

24:46 25:11 25:50 26:56 27:48 28:24 29:49 30:19 30:28
1:04 0:25 0:39 1:06 0:52 0:36 1:25 0:30 0:09

22 Michael Arnold 30:38 1:17 4:44 9:05 12:16 13:48 14:51 16:02 16:35 18:16 18:33 19:36 19:59 20:54 23:05
Hofwies - Zimmermann 1:17 3:27 4:21 3:11 1:32 1:03 1:11 0:33 1:41 0:17 1:03 0:23 0:55 2:11

25:41 26:07 26:47 27:31 28:28 29:03 30:01 30:29 30:38
2:36 0:26 0:40 0:44 0:57 0:35 0:58 0:28 0:09

23 Noah Vo 30:44 0:25 1:28 4:05 4:59 7:47 9:18 10:42 11:40 16:29 16:48 18:26 19:09 20:36 22:03
Gringel - Streule 0:25 1:03 2:37 0:54 2:48 1:31 1:24 0:58 4:49 0:19 1:38 0:43 1:27 1:27

23:25 24:25 25:17 26:20 27:22 28:27 29:50 30:34 30:44
1:22 1:00 0:52 1:03 1:02 1:05 1:23 0:44 0:10

24 Kaltrin Redzepi 31:45 0:27 1:12 3:12 4:08 6:53 8:25 9:50 10:48 15:36 15:50 17:17 18:18 19:32 21:34
Gringel - Streule 0:27 0:45 2:00 0:56 2:45 1:32 1:25 0:58 4:48 0:14 1:27 1:01 1:14 2:02

22:43 23:22 24:20 26:26 28:33 29:30 31:09 31:37 31:45
1:09 0:39 0:58 2:06 2:07 0:57 1:39 0:28 0:08

25 Christian Städler 32:15 0:32 1:12 5:09 5:55 7:07 9:43 15:01 15:28 17:40 18:54 20:59 21:30 22:51 24:08
Gringel - Masina 0:32 0:40 3:57 0:46 1:12 2:36 5:18 0:27 2:12 1:14 2:05 0:31 1:21 1:17

25:09 27:13 27:52 28:49 29:53 30:30 31:27 32:07 32:15 25:57
1:01 2:04 0:39 0:57 1:04 0:37 0:57 0:40 0:08 *61

26 Andrin Sutter 33:04 0:20 1:18 6:02 6:47 8:00 10:33 15:47 16:15 18:30 19:46 21:50 22:18 23:37 24:58
Gringel - Masina 0:20 0:58 4:44 0:45 1:13 2:33 5:14 0:28 2:15 1:16 2:04 0:28 1:19 1:21

26:00 28:08 28:43 29:41 30:49 31:23 32:22 32:55 33:04 26:48
1:02 2:08 0:35 0:58 1:08 0:34 0:59 0:33 0:09 *61

27 Martin Kölbener 33:13 0:57 1:51 7:47 11:00 12:45 13:55 16:25 17:04 20:40 20:59 22:13 23:47 24:54 26:15
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:57 0:54 5:56 3:13 1:45 1:10 2:30 0:39 3:36 0:19 1:14 1:34 1:07 1:21

27:22 27:51 28:46 29:51 30:34 31:22 32:20 32:55 33:13
1:07 0:29 0:55 1:05 0:43 0:48 0:58 0:35 0:18

28 Philipp Schenk 33:31 0:27 2:24 5:06 6:03 8:48 10:16 11:45 12:40 17:26 17:44 19:12 20:13 21:23 23:13
Gringel - Streule 0:27 1:57 2:42 0:57 2:45 1:28 1:29 0:55 4:46 0:18 1:28 1:01 1:10 1:50

24:29 25:13 26:11 28:20 30:30 31:25 32:45 33:21 33:31 16:42
1:16 0:44 0:58 2:09 2:10 0:55 1:20 0:36 0:10 *78

29 Florian Dörig 33:47 1:06 3:44 7:59 11:11 12:48 13:47 14:58 15:31 17:09 17:29 18:31 18:57 19:52 22:00
Hofwies - Zimmermann 1:06 2:38 4:15 3:12 1:37 0:59 1:11 0:33 1:38 0:20 1:02 0:26 0:55 2:08

24:34 25:02 25:40 26:24 30:10 31:46 32:38 33:25 33:47
2:34 0:28 0:38 0:44 3:46 1:36 0:52 0:47 0:22

30 Lukas Graf 33:52 0:28 2:00 3:40 4:42 5:52 7:18 8:46 9:20 13:50 14:53 16:03 17:44 19:47 23:32
Hofwies - Zimmermann 0:28 1:32 1:40 1:02 1:10 1:26 1:28 0:34 4:30 1:03 1:10 1:41 2:03 3:45

26:19 26:47 27:44 28:47 29:53 31:20 32:20 33:42 33:52
2:47 0:28 0:57 1:03 1:06 1:27 1:00 1:22 0:10

31 Fabio Hörler 34:14 1:25 3:00 7:11 7:53 9:06 11:42 16:59 17:27 19:42 20:53 22:57 23:32 24:47 26:07
Gringel - Masina 1:25 1:35 4:11 0:42 1:13 2:36 5:17 0:28 2:15 1:11 2:04 0:35 1:15 1:20

27:08 29:17 29:51 30:48 31:52 32:33 33:28 34:04 34:14 27:56
1:01 2:09 0:34 0:57 1:04 0:41 0:55 0:36 0:10 *61

32 Christof Speck 37:24 0:22 1:05 2:49 4:08 5:51 7:37 11:58 13:17 17:50 18:03 20:57 21:35 27:48 30:11
